Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignment - the street address of assignee previously recorded on Reel 014493 Frame 0135. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the street name of assignee is "Habosem" not "Habosen".	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		
		Name Execution Date	
Lee Research Laboratory Inc.		09/07/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA		
Name:	Savyon Diagnostics Ltd.		
Street Address:	Kiryat Menrav, 3 Habosem St.		
City:	Ashdod		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	77101		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1		
Property	Туре	Number	
[Туре	Number 09808039	
Property	Type r:		
Property Application Numbe	Type r:	09808039	
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	Type r: CE DATA (202)73	09808039 97-3528 97 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	Type r: CE DATA (202)73 /// <i>be sent via US</i> 202-628	09808039 97-3528 87 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 8-5197	
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email:	Type r: CE DATA (202)73 Il be sent via US 202-628 mail@b	09808039 97-3528 9 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 8-5197 prowdyneimark.com	
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Type r: CE DATA (202)73 (Il be sent via US 202-628 mail@b ne: Browdy	09808039 67-3528 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 8-5197 rrowdyneimark.com and Neimark, PLLC	
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email:	Type r: CE DATA (202)73 Ul be sent via US 202-628 mail@b ne: Browdy 624 Nin	09808039 97-3528 9 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 8-5197 prowdyneimark.com	
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type r: CE DATA (202)73 (2	09808039 97-3528 <i>5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 8-5197 prowdyneimark.com and Neimark, PLLC th Street, NW, Suite 300	
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type r: CE DATA (202)73 (202)628 (202)68 (20	09808039 37-3528 5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 3-5197 prowdyneimark.com and Neimark, PLLC th Street, NW, Suite 300 gton, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001	
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type r: CE DATA (202)73 (202)628 (202)68 (09808039 37-3528 5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 3-5197 prowdyneimark.com and Neimark, PLLC th Street, NW, Suite 300 gton, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001	

ASSIGNMENT

2021313340

1-143 F.UUZ/UU3 F-143

145-71 7909 00.10

. .

TTOM DRONDT NETWORKS

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 012062, Frame 0809, on August 7, 2001, LEE RESEARCH LABORATORY INC. a corporation having a place of business at 107 Merrimon Avenue, Asheville, NC 28801 USA, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/808,039, filed March 15, 2001, in the name of Martin Jerome Lee for "A KIT AND METHOD FOR DETECTING FOOD ALLERGIES", and of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, SAVYON DIAGNOSTICS LTD. of Kiryat Kiryat Mabosen Menrav 3 Habosen St., Ashdod 77101 Israel, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to said application;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by SAVYON DIAGNOSTICS LTD. to LEE RESEARCH LABORATORY INC. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LEE RESEARCH LABORATORY INC. has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said SAVYON DIAGNOSTICS LTD., the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to the said application and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by SAVYON

5N 9.17.04 Page 2

LEQIE DIVORDE RETIMAN

AUE-CI-CUUS 00.10

DIAGNOSTICS LTD. for his own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by LEE RESEARCH LABORATORY INC. if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

2021313320

LEE RESEARCH LABORATORY INC. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to said SAVYON DIAGNOSTICS LTD., as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SAVYON DIAGNOSTICS LTD., his heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Date: 9/7/2003

By: Martine

 \overline{CEO}

(Signature)

Witness:

Rotem Eran 7. Sep. 2003 (Typed Name and Date)

RECORDED: 09/17/2004